1.5 MHz, 300mA Synchronous Buck Converter
FEATURES
• High Efficiency: Up to 96%
• 1.5MHz Constant Switching Frequency
• Current Mode Operation for Excellent
Line and Load Transient Response
• No Schottky Diode Required
• 2.5V to 5.5V Input Voltage Range

versions of 1.0V, 1.2V, 1.5V , 1.8V, 2.5V and
3.3V.
ORDERING INFORMATION                   TYPICAL APPLICATION
Run
GND
SW V IN
V FB
4
1
2
3
5
L1
2.2 µ H
C3
10uF
C2
22pF
R2
200k
R1
100k
V OUT  1.8V
VIN
2.7V - 4.2V
C1
4.7uF
Figure 1.  ADJ Typical Application Circuit
Package
TR: SOT23-5
Output Voltage：
   A0: 1.0V
   AB: 1.2V
   AE: 1.5V
   AH: 1.8V
   BE: 2.5V
   CC: 3.3V
   ADJ: Adjustable
  H B6366A
HB6366A  X X  X X
Absolute Maximum Rating (Note 1)
Input Supply Voltage…………………-0.3V to +6V
RUN, VFB Voltages……………………-0.3V to +VIN
SW Voltages……………………-0.3V to (VIN+0.3V)
P-Channel Switch Source Current (DC) ………1A
N-Channel Switch Sink Current (DC) …………1A
Peak SW Sink and Source Current……………1.4A
Operating Temperature Range……-40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature
(Note2)
 ………………+125°C
Storage Temperature Range………-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10s) ………+300°C
1.5 MHz, 300mA Synchronous Buck Converter
  H B6366A
Pin Description
PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 RUN
Regulator Enable Control Input.  Drive RUN above 1.5V to turn on the part.
Drive RUN below 0.3V to turn it off.  In shutdown, all functions are disabled
drawing <1µA supply current. Do not leave RUN floating.
2 GND Ground
3 SW
Power Switch Output.  It is the switch node connection to external inductor. This
pin connects to the drains of the internal P-Channel and N-Channel MOSFET
switches.
4 VIN
Supply Input Pin.  Must be closely decoupled to GND, Pin 2, with a 2.2µF or
greater ceramic capacitor.
5 VFB/VOUT
VFB (HB6366A-Adj): Feedback Input Pin. Connect FB to the center point of the
external resistor divider.  The regulated voltage on this pin is 0.6V.